Land Taken for the Development of Water Power (Substation) in Block II, Invercargill Hundred

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the development of water power (substation).

SCHEDULE

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 30 acres 3 roods 16.9 perches, situated in Block II, Invercargill Hundred, being part Lot 2, D.P. 2216, and being part Section 4. All certificate of title, Volume 187, folio 247, Southland Land Registry.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of March 1960.

H. WATT, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 92/15/74/6; D.O. 92/15/74/6/2)

Land Taken and Crown Land Set Apart for Road in Block XIV, Kaupokonui Survey District, Waimate West County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the First Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road, and that the Crown land described in the Second Schedule hereto is hereby set apart for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 21st day of March 1960.

FIRST SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XIV, Kaupokonui Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being
0 0 4.4) Parts Section 47; coloured orange on plan.
1 2 3.9 Part Section 48; coloured blue on plan.

SECOND SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of Crown land containing 4.4 perches, situated in Block XIV, Kaupokonui Survey District, Taranaki R.D., being part Section 46; coloured blue on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 160790 (S.O. 8908) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington and thereon coloured as above mentioned. as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of March 1960.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/7/359/0; D.O. 7/359/1)

Land Taken for the Use, Convenience, or Enjoyment of a Road in Block I, Ngamatea Survey District

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the use, convenience, or enjoyment of a road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 21st day of March 1960.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 8.7 perches, situated in Block I, Ngamatea Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Section 2; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 158269 (S.O. 24067) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured perspections. coloured orange, edged orange.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of March 1960.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/8/28/0; D.O. 8/28/0/9)

Land Taken for Road in Block VI, Kaitawa Survey District

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 21st day of March 1960.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 rood 9·1 perches, situated in Block VI, Kaitawa Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Ngawhakangutu South No. 1. Balance certificate of title, Volume 235, folio 177, Wellington Land Registry.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of March 1960.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/9/13/0; D.O. 21/9/13/0/31)

Land Taken for Road in Blocks III and VII, Oroua Survey District, Kiwitea County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 21st day of March 1960.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the Oroua Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Being

1 15.3 Part Section 166, Township of Sandon, Block III;

coloured orange on plan.
Part Section 162, Township of Sandon, Block III; 0 0 21.5

0 6.6

0 7.3

Part Section 162, Township of Sandon, Block III; coloured orange on plan.

Part Section 162, Township of Sandon, Block III; coloured blue on plan.

Part Section 161, Township of Sandon, Block VII; coloured sepia on plan.

Part Section 161, Township of Sandon, Block VII; coloured orange on plan. 0 0 5.2

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 161238 (S.O. 24253) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of March 1960.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/9/377/0; D.O. 14/11/0)

Land Taken for Road in Block I, Waimea Survey District, Waimea County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 21st day of March 1960.

SCHEDULE

NELSON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block I, Waimea Survey District, Nelson R.D., described as follows:

Being

R. P. 2 34·6 1 29·8

Being
2 34.6 Part Lot 1, D.P. 4038; coloured orange on plan.
1 29.8 Part Lot 2, D.P. 4038; coloured sepia on plan.
1 1.5 Part Lot 3, D.P. 4038; coloured blue on plan.
0 14.8 Part land on D.P. 4034; coloured sepia on plan.
0 5.3 Part Lot 17, D.P. 954; coloured orange on plan.
0 1.8 Part Lot 18, D.P. 954; coloured blue on plan.
0 29.1 Part Lot 18, D.P. 954; coloured orange on plan.

All being parts Section 27, District of Waimea West.

Being

1 12·1) 0 2·9 Parts Lot 19, D.P. 954; coloured sepia on plan. 0 23·5 Part Lot 21, D.P. 954; coloured blue on plan. 0 23.5 Part Lot 21, D.P. 954; coloured blue on plan. 0 20.9 Part Lot 22, D.P. 954; coloured orange on plan.

All being parts Section 29, District of Waimea West.